TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC		108/26/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent
Street Address:	500 W Monroe
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 89

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0709543	ALLEREST
Registration Number:	2544673	AMERICAINE
Registration Number:	0940857	ANACIN
Registration Number:	0418790	ANACIN
Registration Number:	0792115	ASPERGUM
Registration Number:	1236010	AURO
Registration Number:	1430843	AURO-DRI
Registration Number:	0714075	BACID
Registration Number:	0771406	BOIL-EASE
Registration Number:	0697007	BONINE
Registration Number:	2537840	CALDECORT
Registration Number:	0990492	CALDESENE
Registration Number:	0648836	CALDESENE
Registration Number:	2661393	CEPASTAT

REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0158

Registration Number:	3139112	снооz
Registration Number:	0614242	сноод
Registration Number:	3626182	DERMAREST
Registration Number:	2073575	
Registration Number:	2043571	
Registration Number:	2030924	
Registration Number:	2027728	
Registration Number:	1331611	
Registration Number:	3075046	DIABETAID
Registration Number:	1078692	E.P.T.
Registration Number:	2885240	EPT CERTAINTY
Registration Number:	2578043	EUCALYPTAMINT
Registration Number:	1777611	EUCALYPTAMINT
Registration Number:	1403729	FIBERALL
Registration Number:	3650366	GENTLE NATURALS
Registration Number:	3650236	GENTLE NATURALS
Registration Number:	2730448	GENTLE NATURALS
Registration Number:	2726624	GUARANTEED MADE STRONGER TO LAST LONGER!
Registration Number:	0275459	KONDREMUL
Registration Number:	1924860	MADE STRONGER TO LAST LONGERGUARANTEED
Registration Number:	2027737	N'ICE
Registration Number:	2018329	N'ICE
Registration Number:	2019831	N'ICE
Registration Number:	1201750	N'ICE
Registration Number:	1166052	N'ICE
Registration Number:	1691138	NIX
Registration Number:	1604296	NOSTRILLA
Registration Number:	2546937	PRIVINE
Registration Number:	0418496	PRIVINE
Registration Number:	3639521	PRONTO
Registration Number:	1441745	PRONTO
Registration Number:	1345457	PRONTO
Registration Number:	3639534	PRONTO PLUS
Registration Number:	3639520	PRONTO PLUS
Registration Number:	2028228	S
II	П	TRADEMARK

	0921019	SINAREST
Registration Number:	2667626	SKIN SHIELD
Registration Number:	3050689	SO ACCURATE WE CALL IT THE ERROR PROOF TEST
Registration Number:	1037225	SUCRETS
Registration Number:	0870753	SUCRETS
Registration Number:	1969808	SUCRETS S
Registration Number:	0867071	TANAC
Registration Number:	3176711	THERAPAUSE
Registration Number:	0647728	TRIPTONE
Registration Number:	2070690	URISTAT
Registration Number:	0990672	VITRON-C
Registration Number:	0990673	VITRON-C-PLUS
Registration Number:	3330568	COMFORT GLIDE
Registration Number:	3002830	COOLWIPES
Registration Number:	3024635	DAY OR NIGHT
Registration Number:	3867356	DAY OR NIGHT
Registration Number:	3838618	FROM THE MAKERS OF MONISTAT SOOTHE & RELIEVE PACK
Registration Number:	3719841	FROM THE MAKERS OF MONISTAT SOOTHE & RELIEVE PACK
Registration Number:	848516	MONISTAT
Registration Number:	3775946	MONISTAT
Registration Number:	3886968	MONISTAT
Registration Number:	2361459	MONISTAT 1
Registration Number:	2378593	MONISTAT 3
Registration Number:	1858348	FULL PRESCRIPTION STRENGTH MONISTAT 7 MICONAZOLE NITRATE VAGINAL CREAM 7 DISPOSABLE APPLICATORS CURES MOST VAGINAL YEAST INFECTIONS 7 DAY VAGINAL CREAM ORTHO
Registration Number:	1857464	CURES MOST VAGINAL YEAST INFECTIONS MONISTAT 7 MICONAZOLE NITRATE ANTIFUNGAL VAGINAL SUPPOSITORIES AND EXTERNAL VULVAR CREAM COMBINATION PACK RELIEVES EXTERNAL VULVAR ITCHING & IRRITATION ASSOCIATED WITH A YEAST INFECTION ORTHO 7 VAGINAL SUPPOSITORIES PLUS EXTERNAL VULVAR CREAM
Registration Number:	3838619	MONISTAT SOOTHE & RELIEVE PACK
Registration Number:	3719840	MONISTAT SOOTHE & RELIEVE PACK
Registration Number:	3861537	
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3886967	
Registration Number:	1214670	MONISTAT-DERM
Registration Number:	3555576	POWDER-GEL
Registration Number:	3146541	SOOTHING CARE
Registration Number:	3928890	TRIPLE ACTION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85117181	DUAL ACTION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	77846502	GET THE CURE. GET MONISTAT
Serial Number:	77870895	MONISTAT
Serial Number:	77870891	MONISTAT
Serial Number:	77870893	MONISTAT
Serial Number:	85016924	MONISTAT
Serial Number:	85117174	TRIPLE ACTION SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125778265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-447
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/
Date:	08/29/2011

Total Attachments: 15

source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif

source=First Lien Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 26, 2011, is made by Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the other Credit Parties, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and GE Capital, as Agent for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor (other than the Borrower) has agreed, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of the Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuers to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Agent as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> <u>Defined Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):

1

- 1. all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - 2. all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- 3. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- 4. all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the Guaranty and Security Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- <u>Section 4.</u> <u>Grantor Remains Liable.</u> Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks subject to a security interest hereunder.
- <u>Section 5.</u> <u>Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

INSIGHT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: James Berwick

Title: / Vice President, Finance

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

See attached.

EXECUTION COPY PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration	Status
Insight Pharmaceuticals Corp	ASPERGUM	Canada	0186352	3/9/1945	UCA020819	3/9/1945	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	AURO	Canada	0257416	6/14/1960	TMA121356	3/3/1961	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	AURO-DRI	Canada	0695743	12/18/1991	TMA512924	7/16/1999	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	BOIL-EASE	Canada	0386026	5/22/1975	TMA227239	4/14/1978	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals Corp	CHOOZ	Canada	0177907	6/26/1940	UCA014334	6/26/1940	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	E.P.T.	Canada	0533511	12/17/1984	TMA345,684	9/30/1988	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	DERMAREST	Canada	1429965	3/5/2009	TMA762052	3/19/2010	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	DERMAREST	Canada	0633066	5/30/1989	TMA371574	8/3/1990	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	GENTLE NATURALS	Canada	1427556	2/11/2009		·	Allowed (Pending)
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	Gende	Canada	1427558	2/11/2009			Allowed (Pending)
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	MADE STRONGER TO LAST LONGER	Canada	0822946	9/11/1996	TMA690063	6/18/2007	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	N'ICE	Canada	0452232	4/9/1980	TMA269334	5/21/1982	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	NIX	Canada	0563790	6/3/1986	TMA344191	8/26/1988	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	PRONTO	Canada	0633065	5/30/1989	TMA376489	11/30/1990	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	Ø	Canada	0802714	1/25/1996	TMA468079	12/30/1996	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	SUCRETS	Canada	0169744	12/30/1936	UCA007528	12/30/1936	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	TANAC	Canada	0345922	9/3/1971	TMA188295	2/2/1973	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	BOIL-EASE	Chile	524842	4/18/2001	598863	7/6/2001	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	TANAC	Israel	78582	12/26/1990	78582	2/2/1994	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	DIABETAID	Mexico	675924	9/8/2004	852017	9/21/2004	Registered
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	GENTLE NATURALS	Mexico	675925	9/8/2004	871584	3/7/2005	Registered

Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC ASPI	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC ANACIN	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC ANACIN	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC AME	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC ALLE	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC PRONTO	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC DERI	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC SUCI	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC			Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC CEP/	ļ	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC ANACIN	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC PRONTO	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC PRONTO	Owner
ASPERGUM	CIN	CIN	AMERICAINE	ALLEREST		DERMAREST	SUCRETS	Bologia	Table 3	COUR	Design Only	CEPASTAT	CEPASTAT	ASPERGUM				Trademark
U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	South Africa	South Africa	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Netherlands Antilles	Mexico	Country
72205129	71485181	72409631	76221161	72098027	88/4834	88/4833	18350	38125	37197	38251	37198	21647	21196	10936	22043	D-200328	148593	Application No.
10/29/1964	6/28/1945	12/13/1971	3/6/2001	5/27/1960	6/20/1988	6/20/1988	8/29/1973	3/21/1996	10/3/1995	2/23/1996	10/3/1995	8/9/1998	12/20/1997	6/15/1959	12/19/1978	4/8/2002	8/28/1992	Filing Date
0792115	0418790	0940857	2544673	0709543	88/4834	88/4833	18350	38125	37197	38251	37198	21647	21196	10936	22043	8487	555886	Registration.
7/6/1965	1/8/1946	8/15/1972	3/5/2002	1/10/1961	5/30/1990	5/30/1990	8/29/1973	3/21/1996	10/3/1995	2/23/1996	10/3/1995	8/9/1998	12/20/1997	6/15/1959	2/26/1979	4/8/2002	6/6/1997	Registrations.
Renewed	Renewed (Registered)	Renewed (Registered)	Registered	Renewed (Registered)	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

EXECUTION COPY PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

		·					
Renewed (Registered)	6/24/1997	2073575	4/16/1996	75089214	U.S. Federal	Design Only	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Registered	5/26/2009	3626182	9/8/2008	77564793	U.S. Federal	DERMAREST	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Renewed (Registered)	10/18/1955	0614242	11/4/1954	71676074	U.S. Federal	Zeele	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Registered	9/5/2006	3139112	10/12/2005	78731427	U.S. Federal	CH00Z	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Registered	12/17/2002	2661393	6/2/2000	76060961	U.S. Federal	CEPASTAT	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Renewed (Registered)	7/23/1957	0648836	3/8/1957	72024472	U.S. Federal	CALDESENE	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Renewed (Registered)	8/13/1974	0990492	10/1/1973	73002357	U.S. Federal	CALDESENE	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Registered	2/12/2002	2537840	6/2/2000	76060960	U.S. Federal	CALDECORT	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Renewed (Registered)	5/3/1960	0697007	9/11/1959	72081199	U.S. Federal	BONINE	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Renewed (Registered)	6/16/1964	0771406	4/26/1963	72167611	U.S. Federal	BOIL-EASE	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Renewed (Registered)	4/18/1961	0714075	4/6/1960	72094528	U.S. Federal	BACID	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Renewed (Registered)	3/3/1987	1430843	7/17/1986	73609873	U.S. Federal	AURO-DRI	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
Renewed (Registered)	5/3/1983	1236010	12/14/1981	73341333	U.S. Federal	AURO	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC
(Registered)							
Status	Registration Date	Registration No 1	Filing Date	Application ₍₎	Country	Trademark	Owner

EXECUTION COPY PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC Design Only Design Only Design Only E.P.T. Design Only GENTLE NATURALS FIBERALL EUCALYPTAMINT **EPT CERTAINTY** Trademark GENTLE NATURALS Natural. DiabetAid Eucalyptamint Country U.S. Federal Application No 75089218 73493730 74645820 74645818 74057820 73113004 76356223 77630066 73566998 78226892 76355004 77619885 76221158 Filing Date 4/16/1996 3/8/1995 8/6/1984 3/8/1995 11/21/2008 12/10/2008 11/4/1985 5/10/1990 3/6/2001 3/18/2003 1/27/1977 1/9/2002 1/7/2002 Registration 3075046 2043571 2027728 2030924 3650366 1777611 1331611 2730448 1403729 2578043 2885240 1078692 3650236 8/5/1986 3/11/1997 4/23/1985 1/14/1997 6/24/2003 7/7/2009 7/7/2009 6/22/1993 6/11/2002 9/14/2004 12/6/1977 4/4/2006 12/31/1996 Renewed (Registered) Status Renewed (Registered) Renewed (Registered) Renewed (Registered) Renewed (Registered) Renewed (Registered) Renewed (Registered) Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered

EXECUTION COPY PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

Owner Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC × NICE N'ICE MADE STRONGER TO LAST GUARANTEED ... MADE STRONGER TO LAST LONGER! Trademark PRONTO PRONTO PRIVINE PRIVINE NOSTRILLA ED CO LONGER...GUARANTEED KONDREMUL Country U.S. Federal 73285177 74641752 74641450 74647639 74562740 71301762 76359164 74133246 73192160 77644573 71457000 73790621 73621145 76221160 Filing Date 3/6/2001 3/16/1995 8/18/1994 5/30/1930 1/15/2002 1/7/2009 11/6/1978 3/3/1995 11/10/1980 3/3/1995 9/22/1986 11/24/1942 4/3/1989 1/25/1991 Registration No 2726624 2018329 0275459 2019831 2027737 1924860 3639521 0418496 2546937 1166052 1201750 1441745 1604296 1691138 9/23/1930 6/17/2003 Registration Date 11/26/1996 6/16/2009 6/9/1992 8/25/1981 11/19/1996 10/3/1995 6/9/1987 1/1/1946 3/12/2002 7/3/1990 7/20/1982 12/31/1996 Renewed (Registered) Status Renewed (Registered) (Registered) Supplemental Register Renewed (Registered) Renewed (Registered) Renewed (Registered) Renewed (Registered) Renewed (Registered) Renewed Registered Renewed Registered Registered Renewed Renewed (Registered) (Registered)

EXECUTION COPY PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL	EXECUTION COPY

		Т			<u> </u>		1	7			T		<u>_</u> _T	_ =T	<u> </u>		. 0
Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC	Insight Pharmaceuticals LLC		Owner									
VITRON-C-PLUS	VITRON-C	URISTAT	TRIPTONE	THERAPAUSE	TANAC	(a)	SUCRETS	SUCRETS	SO ACCURATE WE CALL IT THE ERROR PROOF TEST	SKIN SHIELD	SINAREST	S	PRONTO PLUS	PRONIO	PRONTO		Trademark
U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	STATE OF THE PARTY	Country									
72458001	72457984	75012277	72015333	78772066	72275640	74660112	72285036	73062771	78555566	75914484	72366055	74668226	77644562	77653568	73470783		Application No
5/18/1973	5/18/1973	10/30/1995	9/7/1956	12/13/2005	7/10/1967	4/10/1995	11/16/1967	9/11/1975	1/28/2005	2/10/2000	7/23/1970	4/28/1995	1/7/2009	1/21/2009	3/19/1984		Filing Date
0990673	0990672	2070690	0647728	3176711	0867071	1969808	0870753	1037225	3050689	2667626	0921019	2028228	3639520	3639534	1345457		Registration No. 3 1 1
8/13/1974	8/13/1974	6/10/1997	7/2/1957	11/28/2006	3/25/1969	4/23/1996	6/10/1969	4/6/1976	1/24/2006	12/31/2002	9/28/1971	1/7/1997	6/16/2009	6/16/2009	7/2/1985		Registration Date 1
Renewed	Renewed (Registered)	Renewed (Registered)	Renewed (Registered)	Registered	Renewed (Registered)	Renewed (Registered)	Renewed (Registered)	Renewed (Registered)	Registered	Registered	Renewed (Registered)	Renewed (Registered)	Registered	Registered	Renewed (Registered)	(Registered)	Status

	Ow
	wner
	Tra
	rademari
	Coun
	try
	22
	plicati
	on .
-	
	g Date
	Regist
	ation
	U Z
	egistra ate:
	ition
	Sta (Re
	tus gistere
	a)

EXECUTION COPY PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL

Registered Trademarks:			I .	·
Trademark name	Country	Status event	Filing number	Registration number
COMFORT GLIDE	CANADA	REGISTERED	1215915	TMA 687351
COOLWIPES	CANADA	REGISTERED	1234897	TMA 739969
DAY OR NIGHT	CANADA	PENDING	1211083	
MAKE IT BETTER FAST. MAKE IT MONISTAT.	CANADA	REGISTERED	1388953	TMA 773447
MAKE IT BETTER FAST. MAKE IT MONISTAT.	CANADA	PENDING	1470877	
MONISTAT	CANADA	PENDING	1341114	
MONISTAT	CANADA	REGISTERED	370663	TMA 203922
MONISTAT (STYLIZED BLUE BAR)	CANADA	PENDING	1457344	
MONISTAT (STYLIZED)	CANADA	PENDING	1457342	
MONISTAT 7 PACKAGE DESIGN #1 Pink Green Blue Bars Design	CANADA	REGISTERED	738875	TMA 467047
MONISTAT 7 PACKAGE DESIGN #2 Pink Green Blue Bars Design	CANADA	REGISTERED	738869	TMA 472146
MONISTAT 7 PACKAGE DESIGN #3 Pink Blue Purple Bars Design	CANADA	REGISTERED	738873	TMA 467046
MONISTAT 7 PACKAGE DESIGN #4 Pink Blue Purple Bars Design	CANADA	REGISTERED	738871	TMA 467384
MONICURE	CANADA	PENDING	1477346	
MONISTAT COMPLETE	CANADA	PENDING	1144078	
POWDER-GEL	CANADA	REGISTERED	1237743	TMA 702758
SOOTHING CARE	CANADA	REGISTERED	1231966	TMA 699011
COMFORT GLIDE	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	78/410933	3330568

Trademark name	Country	Status event	Filing number	Registration number
Trauemark name	Country			
COOLWIPES	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	78/361088	3002830
DAY OR NIGHT	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	78/390481	3024635
DAY OR NIGHT AND LOGO	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/965585	3867356
DUAL ACTION SYSTEM AND LOGO	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	PENDING	85/117181	
FROM THE MAKERS OF MONISTAT SOOTHE & RELIEVE PACK	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/630923	3838618
FROM THE MAKERS OF MONISTAT SOOTHE & RELIEVE PACK	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/630922	3719841
		25.12.11.0	77/046502	
GET THE CURE. GET MONISTAT	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	PENDING	77/846502	
MONISTAT	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	72/270700	848516
MONISTAT & VERTICAL BOX DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/650317	3775946
MONISTAT & VERTICAL BOX DESIGN (BLUE-LAVENDER)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/650310	3886968
MONISTAT (STYLIZED BLUE BAR)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	PENDING	77/870895	
MONDIAL (STEEZED DECE DAIL)				
MONISTAT (STYLIZED BLUE)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	PENDING	77/870891	
MONISTAT (STYLIZED)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	PENDING	77/870893	

Trademark name	Country	Status event	Filing number	Registration number
Hauemark name				
MONISTAT 1 PACKAGE DESIGN	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	75/555892	2361459
MONISTAT 3 PACKAGE DESIGN	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	75/555891	2378593
MONISTAT 7 & CREAM PACKAGE DESIGN	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	74/453415	1858348
MONISTAT 7 & SUPPOSITORY PACKAGE DESIGN CURES MOST VAGINAL YEAST INFECTIONS MONISTAT 7 MICONAZOLE NITRATE ANTIFUNGAL VAGINAL SUPPOSITORIES AND EXTERNAL VULVAR CREAM COMBINATION PACK RELIEVES EXTERNAL VULVAR ITCHING & IRRITATION ASSOCIATED WITH A YEAST INFECTION ORTHO 7				
VAGINALSUPPOSITORIES PLUS EXTERNAL VULVAR CREAM	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	74/454395	1857464
MONISTAT LOGO (WITH SILVER)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	PENDING	85/016924	
MONISTAT SOOTHE & RELIEVE PACK	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/630926	3838619
MONISTAT SOOTHE & RELIEVE PACK	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/630919	3719840
MONISTAT VERTICAL BOX DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/650313	3861537
MONISTAT VERTICAL BOX DESIGN (BLUE-LAVENDER)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/650306	3886967
MONISTAT-DERM	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	73/323316	1214670
POWDER-GEL	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/405851	3555576

Trademark name	Country	Status event	Filing number	Registration number
SOOTHING CARE	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	78/487614	3146541
TRIPLE ACTION SYSTEM AND LOGO	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	REGISTERED	77/441456	3928890
TRIPLE ACTION SYSTEM AND LOGO	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	PENDING	85/117174	

RECORDED: 08/29/2011